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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

INDICTMENT

)
. COUNTY OF HORRY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on October 16, 2014, the Grand Jurors of
Horry County present upon their oath:
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That Quartis Naquan Hemingway did in Horry County on or about January 17, 20%21, while
armed with a deadly weapon or what a person present during the commission of the robbery
reasonably believed to be a deadly weapon, to wit: a handgun, take and carry away personal
property of Mario Aldan from or in the immediate presence of Mario Aldan with intent to

deprive Mario Aldan of possession by use of force, threats or intimidation, in violation of
Section 16-11-0330(A), S. C.-Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.

JIMMY ASRICHARDSON, 11

) FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2014A2610800006

CDR: 0139 16-11-0330(A)
DOA: 5/3/2014
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA) INDICTMENT
)

COUNTY OF HORRY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on “ctober 16, 2014, the GrangJur
Horry County present upon their oath:
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That Quartis Naquan Hemingway did in Horry Countr on or about January 17, 2014, while
armed with a deadly weapon or what a person present during the commission of the robbery
reasonably believed to be a deadly weapon, to wit: a handgun, take and carry away personal
property of Alejandrina Morales-Gonzales from or in the immediate presence of Alejandrina
Morales-Gonzales with intent to deprive Alejandrina Morales-Gonzales of possession by use of
force, threats or intimidation, in violation of Section 16-11-0330(A), S. C. Code of Laws, 1976,
as amended. :

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided. '
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FII "EENTH CIRCUIT SOLICITOR
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ARREST WARRANT NUMBER

2014A2610800007
CDR: 0095 16-03-0910
DOA: 5/3/2014
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF HORRY )
At a Court of General Sessions, convened on C‘ctober 16, 2014, the Gi'afid } 6rse_o'f
Horry County present upon their oath: R -
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That Quartis Naquan Hemingway did in Horry County on or about January 17, 2014, unlawfully

seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away one Mario Aldan, without authority
of law, in violation of Section 16-03-0910, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and -
provided.
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- STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

INDICTMENT
)
COUNTY OF HORRY )

At a Court of General Sessions, convened on Ocotber 16, 2014, the Grand }irors.gf
Horry County present upon their oath:
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That Quartis Naquan Hemingway did in Horry County on or about January 17, 2014, unlawfully
seize, confine, inveigle, decoy, kidnap, abduct or carry away one Alejandrina Morales-Gonzales,
without authority of law, in violation of Section 16-03-0910, S. C. Code of Laws, 1976, as
amended.

Against the peace and dignity of the State, and contrary to the statute in such case made and
provided.
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FAUNUNED | TEARUUAIY §

PIALE WU DUV T CANVLINSA

ORIGINAL  5C Knomey Genern
- Apci 21,2003

)
N y E County/ L__] Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT . . .. SCCA S
cou S‘erTE OF SOUTH CAROLINA . v -. Personally appeared before me the affiant  Larry Wllllams who
Py |:| Municipality o ' being duly swom deposes snd says that defendant Quartis Naquan Henungﬁvu.)h 1?1&} CHPY
Horry . . Fii ‘2h|s county and state on crahout 1/17/2014 violate The criminal laws of the
-0 te of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/ [] Municipaity ot 2{ T 3idtsyt = | PH 3 43 )
THE STATE 14006211 in the follmmng particulars: &
against o ..
Quartis Naquan Hemingway o SIS DESCREP“O" OF OFFENSE: Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while armed dp@lt‘gghdly(gunéﬁzwﬁh/a‘ ‘dhamé‘"iv‘vélapon
7 i
Address: o CLERK OF CUURT
HORRY COURTY

‘ Lons, SC 29569-6837
Phone: Z SSN ——

Sex: _M_ Race: B Height: 5 8 WelghL 139
DL State: SC oL#
poB: | Agency ORI#  SC0240400

Prosecuting Agency:  Horry County Police Department

Prosecuting Oficer: . Larry Williams - 5527

offense: Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while atmed or
allegedly armed with a deadly weapon

| further state that there Is probable cause fo bhelieve that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on January 17, 2014 the defendant Quartis Naquan Hemingway did Jure the victims Mario Aldan and Alcjandrina
Morales-Gonzales to the area of Bluemoon Dr and Bluemoon Ct located in the Loris section of Horry County under the guise of
purchasing a vehicle. Quartis Hemingway and two unidentified co-defendants, did unlawfully seize and confine both victims with
duct tape, threaten to shoot and kill both victims, and then removed and took away money and property while holding what was
represented as a pistol to the victim's head. While the victims were duct taped laying flat on the ground, a shot was fired into the
ground near the victims afler multiple 1hreats were made to kill them. Evidence to include victim statements, social media and phone
records led to the identity of the defendant. Therefore there is probablc cause to believe the defendant did commit the offense of

" Robbery while armed with a deadly weapon 16-11-0330(A)

Offense Cade: 0139
lvooe2tt ptls il liams
CodelOrinance Sec:  16-11-0330(A) Boses O ’/’6@/‘ o
“~ 7 o Yl
3 1S in_ ihe )
L STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA '
D- County/ D Municipality of @ Gounty! D Muricipality of M’ 2560 N, Main Street
. . The accused Conway, SC 29526-
I8 1o be amested and brought before me to be Horry Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
39 ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Jiige
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN
A copy of this amest wamant was delivered to on orabout  1/17/2014 defendant uartis Naquan Hemingway
defendant ) ~— did violate the criminal laws of the State of South ordinance of
County/ Municipality of H ) as set forth below:
on Jg_ l‘l r 4 E] D O!
. . ' DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Robbery obbery, robbery while amed or allegedly armed with a deadly weapon
/, Having found probable cause and the above affiant having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to an'él the said defendant and bring him or
g her before me forthwith to be dealt with according to law. A copy of this Amest Warmant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
S )
- worm to sul me
RETURN WARRANT T(?. /'] / on 1/2 4/20 W )
General Sessions 5 ; Judge's Address
. PO Box 677 % Ls) ) Loris, SC 29569
1301 2nd Avenue lD’ o , Jododa Tokphane(843)756-7018
Conway, SC 29528 Judge Code: 7152 ) Issuing Gourt: Magistrate D Municipal D Circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ' ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ‘ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



ARRES ] WARRANT

- 112014A2610800006 _

DIAIE UF DUUTH VAKULINA

N ) ORIGINAL BE, Attorey Genors]

E County/ D Municipality of ) AFEIDAVIT o A 21, 2003
Horry . . )
Péssonally appesred before me the affiant Larry Williams : L who
being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Quartis Naquan Hemil%ﬁy”f“ U Lor v

R Wln this county and state on orabout  1/17/2014 — vtolhné the criminal laws of the
State of South Cardlina (or ordinance of County/ [ ] Municipslity of 2015 it~ | “PH 31& )
in the “following _ particulars: S

2

Lo
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA P
County/ D Municipality of 1 -
Horry g1l WLY =G
[ 4 )
THE STATE ]"'lOOUZ” .
against LI '
Quartis Naquan Hemingway S L
Addrass: J . !
Loris, SC 295696837
Phone: 1 K SSN' _
Sec M Race: B Height 5 8 Weight 139
DLState: g~  DL# o :
pDoB: - Agency ORI#  SC0240400

Prosecuting Agebqﬁ Horry County Police Department

Prosecuting Officer:  Larry Williams - 5527

Offense: Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while armed or

allegedly armed with a deadly weapon

~ DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while anned,?t/eé‘!%gdb}y warﬁed%{o)nhy&?ﬂ%apon

R OF COURT
Y ColNTY

| futher state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

That on January 17, 2014 the defendant Quartis Naquan Hemingway did lure the victims Mario Aldan and Alejandrina
Morales-Gonzales to the area of Bluemoon Dr and Bluemoon Ct located in the Loris section of Hory County-under the guise of
purchasing a vehicle. Quartis Hemingway and two unidentified co-defendants, did unlawfully scize and confine both victims with
duct tape, threaten to shoot and kill both victims, and then removed and took away money and property while holding what was
represented as a pistol to the victim's head. While the victims were duct taped laying flat on the ground, a shot was fired into the
ground near the victims afier multiple threats were made to kil them. Evidence to include victim statements, social media and phone
records led 10 the identity of the defendant. Therefore there is probable cause to belicve the defendant did commit the offense of
Robbery while armed with a deadly weapon 16-11-0330(A)

Offanse Code: 0139 : : S
’ T agse# oLzl - offiter. Loy wirliams
Code/Ordinance Sec:  16-11-0330(A) Signature of Affant M e //.-_ _
Thie wanant 15 CERTFIED  FOR - SERVICE  in e - / \
L STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ I::l Municipality of E County/ D Municipality of ;’m 2560 N. Main Street
. The accused Conway, SC 29526-
5 1 be amested and brought before me to be Hotry ) Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(-5 ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearng from the above affidavit that there “are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN . i . )
A copy of this amesi wamant was delivered lo on orabout - 1/17/2014 defendant *Quartis Naquan Hemmgw_ay
defendant 3 did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Cartﬁli‘_ o ordinance of
+ : County/ Municipality of o f_-\‘_- P ) as set forth below:
on H rry f\ N
Iy 1 S -
. DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Robbery A@)\dﬁbery, robbery while armed or allegedly armed with a deadly weapon
/, _Jl—f""’—-—' Having found probable cause and the abo t having swomn before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
o her before me forthwith to be dealt with acco to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as
soon thereafter as is practicabl
RETURN WARRANT TO: Swom to and subscribpd beffre me )
) on 4/2014

General Sessions V{ /‘) ) Judge's Address
. PO Box 677 g ;Z / )L"""’“‘ ts) ) Loris, SC 29569
- 1301 2nd Avenue . Mark AshslcyaHarris ) Judge’s Telephone  (843)756-7918

Conway, SC 29528 Judge Code: 7152 . ) Issuing Court: Magistrate [:] Municipat D Circuit

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



ARKED 1 WARKANT

Y1 2014A2610800007

[gy!

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA Lo
County/ D Municipality of s
Horry Wik -5 B
THE STATE L taog621.
against e
Quartis Naquan Hemingway tels -
Address: L
Loris, SC 29569-6837
Phone: (7 _ ! _ SSN:
Sexx M Race: B Height: 5 _8_ Weight: 139
DL State: _SC DL # 1

pos: Agency ORI# SC0240400
Plosecutlng Agency:  Horry County Police Department
Prosecuting Oficer.  Lamry Williams - 5527

Oftense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

.:m the hllowmg particulars:

DIAIE Ur DUUITH GAROLINA ) ORIGINAL ;%mm;z«u
K] County  [] Municipalty of ) AFFIDAVIT - R R
= "Horry . )

Personally appeared before me the afiant Larry Williams i AODY
‘

l:‘l: swom deposes and says that defendant  Quartis Naquan Hemi’ﬂm LAY
&s county and state on orabout 1/17/2014
State of South Carolina (or ordinance of County/

Vi a‘? the criminal laws of the

[] MumcapalrtvonUTb ms% ‘ EH 3 )

Lﬁ’lﬂ.&(@.t,uw ;#'Lg]ju*lﬁv w”ﬁw

OF GOURT™~
cr'(otkgv COURTY -

| futher state that there Is probable cause fto believa that the defendant
the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:

‘DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

named’ above did commit

That on January 17, 2014 the defendant Quartis Naquan Hemingway did lure the victims Mario Aldan and Alejandrina
Morales-Gonzales 1o the area of Bluemoon Dr and Bluemoon Ct located in the Loris section of Horry County under the guise of
purchasing a vehicle. Quartis Hemingway and two unidentified co-defendants, did unlawfully seize and confine both victims with
duct tape, threaten to shoot and kill both victims, and then removed and took away moncy and property while holding what was
represented as a pistol to the victim's head. While the victims were duct taped laying flat on the ground, a shot was fired into the
ground near the victims afier multiple threats were made to kill them. Evidence to include victim statements, social media and phone
records led to the identity of the defendant. Therefore there is probable cause to believe the defendant did commit the offense of
Kidnapping 16-3-910

Offense Code: 0095 n otbere L i1l
CodefOrdinance Sec:  16-03-0910 Case s Ioole2 _ arry Coilliams
Signature of Affiant
' Waltant 1 " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA .
I__"] County/ D Municipality of &] County/ D Municioali ) ants-Address 0 N. Main Street
pality of y| S
. The accused Conway, SC 29526-
is © be armested and brought before me t0 be Hormry Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(-5 ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judge .
Date: TO ANY L AW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to believe that
RETURN 4 . .
A copy of this amest t was el © on orabout  1/17/2014 defendant  Quartis Naquan Hemingway
defendant Q . ! ; ’ did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Carolina (or ordinance of
4 1 Countyl Municipality of Ho ) as set forth below.
Al ‘ DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kldnapl ,“ 2
/ - Having found probable cause and the abbve gffiant having swom before me, you are empawered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or
T her before me forthwith to be dealt wnn atgrding to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its executian, or as
soon thereafter as is pra
RETURN WAR T0: Swom to and subscri re me )
RANTTC on 1,24 /201117 )

General Sessions Judge's Address
- PO Box 677 Ls) ) Loris, SC 29569

1301 2nd Avenu ‘ Judge's Te! -

Comme 50 295e2 . Mark Ashley Haris udge's Telephone  (843)756-7918

’ Judge Cade: 7152 ) lssuing Court: Magistrate (] Municipal [] circuit
ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL ORIGINAL



MTNED | YEAATLIUATY S DM T I IED WAL ) OR’G’NAL ;?Anuwezord
-- - K] County [} Municipality of ) AFFIDAVIT ... .. Apri 21, 2063
0 2014A2610800008 . - Hony . ) B
oo SIATE OFSOUWC‘:R‘?PN? C e " personally appaared befors me the afiant Larry Williams L . A';\'ﬁ » who
nty D unicipaliy o s : being duly swom deposes and says that defendant  Quartis Nagquan Hemu{gi;yﬁﬁz Ar i) J 4 '
Horry U pﬂd‘}h&émis county and state on orabout /1772014 v:olata e el BwsoTte
Hyy ot State of South Cardlina (or ordinance of County/ D Municipality of ZNSHUH}"I PH 3 3 )
THE STATE beo(, 2!( in the ‘vol!amng particulars:
againsl T -
Quartis Naquan Homingway : :r.. el " DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: K idnapping / Kidnapping w.u iqu 1{:’«1}%&;&
. \ CLERK DF COURT
— i 29_5696813 HORRY COU“TY
Loris, S-C 7 — | further state that there is probable cause to believe that the defendant named above did commit
Phona: SSN: the crime set forth and that probable cause is based on the following facts:
Sex ..hi Race: B __ Height 38 Weight ——13—9 That on January 17, 2014 the defendant Quartis Naquan Hemingway did lure the victims Mario Aldan and Alejandrina
DiLState: gc ~ DL# : ; Morales-Gonzales to the area of Bluemoon Dr and Bluemoon Ct located in the Loris section of Horry County under the guise of
poB: Agency ORI#: SC0240400 purchasing a vehicle. Quartis Hemingway and two unidentified co-defendants, did unlawfully scize and confine both victims with

Prosectting Agency: ~ 'Horry County Police Department
Prosecuting Oficer  Larry Williams - 5527
offense: Kidnapping / Kidnapping

duct tape, threaten to shoot and kill both victims, and then removed and took away money and property while holding what was
rcpresented as a pistol to the victim’s head. While the victims were duct taped laying flat on the ground, a shot was fired into the
ground near the victims after multiple threats were made to kill them. Evidence to include victim statements, social media and phone
records led to the identity of the defendant. Therefore there is probable cause to believe the defendant did commit the offense of
Kidnapping 16-3-910

msgr:l::oe&c (1)(5)?53-0910 Cosew IHooweu  ofice Lavmy bathams
- Signature of Affiant a /A;,.. -y
15w * " STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
D County/ D Municipslity of E] Gounty! D Municipality of ; ‘ 560 N. Main Street
. The accused Conway, SC 29526~
is to be amested and brought before me to be Horry ) Affiant's Telephone
dealt with according to the law.
(LS)
ARREST WARRANT
Signature of Judga
Date: TO ANY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFIGER OF THIS STATE OR MUNICIPALITY OR ANY CONSTABLE OF THIS COUNTY:
It appearing from the above affidavit that there are reasonable grounds to Dbelieve that
RETURN . -
A copy of this arest wamant was delivered to on orabout  1/17/2014 defendant - Quartis Naquan Hem:ggm 2y
did violate the criminal laws of the State of South Ca (or ordinance of
defendant vay > K] Countyr  [] Municipaity of Horry, (“&‘J;\’ ) 28 set forth below:

on 3 14
/7

RETURN WARRANT TO:
General Sessions

. PO Box 677

- 1301 2nd Avenue
Conway, SC 29528

ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

DESCRIPTION OF OFFENSE: Kidna Mmg
Having found probable cause and the abovi nt having swom before me, you are empowered and directed to arrest the said defendant and bring him or

her befora me fonh\mm o be deait with according to law. A copy of this Arrest Warrant shall be delivered to the defendant at the time of its execution, or as

soon thereafter as is practi
me

Swom to and subscril

on 1/24/20 ﬁ

Judge's Address

_ Loris, SC 29569
Judge's Telephone (843)756-7918

Issuing Court: Magistrate
ORIGINAL

ignare
Mark Ashley Harris
Judge Code: 7152

)

)
sy )
)

)

[_—_] Circuit

ORIGINAL

D Municipal

ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS

)
COUNTY OF HORRY ) OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
)
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
| )  CERTIFICATE OF REPRESENTATION
VS- | ) (APPOINTING AS COUNSERR ..
QUARTIS HEMINGWAY T é D
- - J.M. LONG, il %.% - Zg
DEFENDANT ) 2z v 29
P
FILENO:  26A14-00001344 ez B <
SSN: 249-99-5870 "-“% 'é

TO: Court of General Sessions of the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit
Office of the Solicitor
Appointed Counsel
Defendant

This certifies that the above captioned Defendant is eligible for the services of

the Public Defender, such determination having been made on, 20th day of May, 2014,
regarding the charge(s) of:

201_4A2610800009 ATTEMPTED MURDER
2014A2610800010 ATTEMPTED MURDER

2014A2610201113 Drugs / Manufacture, possession of other sub. in Sch. I,11llf w.i.t.d.

- 1st offense ' L
3=
2014A2610201114 Drugs / MDP, Narcotic drugs in Sch. I(b) & (c), lﬁﬁ;‘iand@@%ﬂ. |
(Cocaine)- 1st offense SRR & 2
= LN ;2"
LeResT T S
2014A2610800005 Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while arrhe_ﬁégﬁi a 'd@dlﬁ
weapon L w I
CE e
£ w
2014A2610800006 Robbery / Armed Robbery, robbery while armed with'a deadly

weapon

2014A2610800007 Kidnapping / Kidnapping




2014A2610800008 ‘Kidnapping / Kidnapping

The Defendant's Counsel is J.M. Long, lll. The office of the Public Defender
requests on the Defendant's behalf any and all evidence in the possession of you and

or your agents pursuant to S.C. Criminal Practice Rule 5, and Brady v. Maryland 373

U.S. 383 (1963). The formal Motion for Discovery is attached.
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)  IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSION
COUNTY OF HORRY ) OF THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

) | -
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)  NOTICE AND MOTION FOR PRODUCTION

| ) OF SPECIFIC EVIDENCE AND
VS- ) DISCLOSURE OF WITNESSES
) ) .
QUARTIS HEMINGWAY
DEFENDANT )
) 1 23
_ ('l ; ‘}’.3,‘ _
¢z = a(\"
FILE NO: 26A14-00001344 S 8 om
>z @ 9o
%e 3 %
TO: SOLICITOR FOR THE FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT ‘o;% 9 ~«
X

YOU WILL PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that unless the prosecution respor%s to the
Defendant's request for disclosure within 30 days, or within such time as may be
ordered by the Court, Counsel for the Defendant will move this Court for an Order
compelling that the State:

1. Make available for Defendant any and all written and oral statements by the
Defendant which are, or may come to be, in the possession of the State.

2. Make available for purposes of inspection, and copying, any and all police reports
relating to the investigation and circumstances surrounding the crime which the.
Defendant is charged with, including any and all statements taken from witnesses and
the Defendant.

3. Make available to the Defendant all tangible objects obtained during the
investigation of this case, including, but not limited to:

(a) All tangible objects obtained from the scene of the crime; and

(b) All tangible objects obtained from the State's witnesses in this case

(c) All tangible objects the State intends to introduce into evidence at Trial which
are relevant to the offense charged. '

4. Make available any witnesses known to the State who have knowledge of facts
which might be favorable to the Defendant. K

5. Make available any promises made or actions taken by the State: hiclecaused
or might have caused any witnesses for the State to testify on beh’é_.[{g_f‘ ie State. L

6. Make available any inconsistent statements made by witnessgsif is_the%t’atg:br
any statements made by witnesses for the State which tend to,eXptﬂ'b'gftégthei L £
Defendants or to negate participation by the Defendants in the alleg defime. . =

7. Make available to the Defendant all results of laboratory testsEgtientifictestsor
physical.examinations conducted in connection with this case, inclutfifg but nglimj;ed
to: g

Q)

f:_}rwp f)’,g"-

| 7o N
(a) Analysis of handwriting
(b) Photographs secured of the scene of the crime
(c) Comparison of fingerprints
8. Make available any facts which tend to exculpate the Defendant.
9. Make available any and all scientific or medical, psychiatric, legal or other




information, reports or records which might tend to reflect on the credibility or
competence of any of prospective witnesses for the State.

10. Make available to the Defendant the names and addresses of all persons who
have knowledge of this case or who have been interviewed by the investigating officers
in connection with this case.

11. Make available to the Defendant, the SLED, FBI, and local arrest and conviction
records of all persons, including the Defendant, named in connection with this
proceeding.

12. Make any chemist, analyst, and all persons within the chain of custody appear in
Court for the purpose of personaliy testifying. Attorney for the Defense thus objects to
the introduction of any chemist's or analyst's report pursuant to Rule 6, S.C. Rules of
Criminal Procedure.

13. Make available to the Defendant all video and audio recordings ang/or'®gtarfeed
affidavits made pursuant to South Carolina Code § 56-5-2953 includinﬁ t g lirfge
- r 4

to: Z d‘-?
~ (a) Police and booking reports: %‘; > %‘3
(b) Police logs; | <% 3 )
(c) Alcohol influence reports; 0% S “<
(d) Accident reports %‘{; %>
(e) Reports dealing with defendant's refusal to submit to testing; "'go l"

(f) Notes taken from any recording by Law Enforcement regarding convéfsations

with potential prosecution witnesses

{g) Any notes taken by Law Enforcement with regards to this case which the

officer intends to rely on, or make us of, at trial.

(h) The names of the officers or other witnesses who were with the Defendant
within one hour of the arrest who had the opportunity to observe the
appearance and behavior of the Defendant, to include the identity of any

, officer present at the scene of arrest. _

(i) The time and place where the Defendant was given the Miranda warning and
the name of the officer who advised him/her of the same.

(i} Any reports made by any laboratory or hospital concerning any examination
made of any physical (urine, blood, etc.), photographic, or written evidence
related to the Defendant'’s case.

(k) The records of analysis and the results of any chemical, urine, or breathalyzer

- tests administered to the Defendant. -
14. Make available to the Defendant following information regarding the person(s)
who administered the Defendant's chemical/breathalyzer test = 2 '

(a) The person’s name and the name of his/her employer: 28 &= W

(b) The date of his/her original certification to give chemical@gatiﬁalyz’g‘i t_es%
and the grade he/she received on the exam; <ZT B — =

(c) The date of his/her most recent certification to give said tgg'&é - Z
And his/her compliance with statutes and regulations pr@@in@ for Standards

of training for person(s) administering such tests. <32 I °’ i
15. If the Defendant's blood alcohol concentration was determined oﬁ*-theiﬁasis of a

test involving the use of any machine, provide the following information: &

(a) The type of machine used and the make, model, and serial number of

particular machine;
(b) The manufacturer and the date of manufacture of the machine;
(c) The owner's manual and the instruction manual;
~(d) The software program used in said machine;




(e) The date of purchase by the agency owning the machine:
(f) The location of machine;

(9) The number of prior tests conducted on the machine:

(h) All maintenance information for the last two years, including all repairs done
and all calibrations made on the machine;

(i) The results of all tests performed in the thrrty (30) days prior to the date of

the Defendant's arrests, -including any tests in which the machine
malfunctioned;

() Any checklist to be used by the operator of the machine, either before,
during, or after the admission of a test.

This information is requested pursuant to Rule 5 of the South Carolina Rules of
Criminal Procedure. This information is further requested pursuant to Brady
Maryland, 373 U.S. 383, 10 L. Ed. 2d 215, 83 S. Ct. 1194 (1963), U.S.
U.S. 97,49 L Ed 2nd 342, 96 S. Ct. 2392 1976, State vs Mixon 274
(1981), City of Rock Hill vs Suchenski, 374 S.C. 12, 646 S.E.2d 879 (20% Fur er
this information is requested on the grounds that it is essential to insure the%efe nfs.
right to a fair trial, right to confrontation of witnesses, the right to effective @ksel ad

due process of law guaranteed by the South Carolina Constitution, and the Un@d
States Constitution.

WHEREFORE, Defendant prays:

(a) That the Solicitor be Ordered to produce all information described herein and
allow the Defendant the right to examine, inspect, copy and photograph, such materials
and information at a specific time and place to be fixed by the Court.

(b) That the information be provided no later than 30 days from the date of this
request, as reflected by the Clerk of Court's time-stamp appearing on the face of this
Document.

(c) That the Court enter an Order requiring the Solicitor's Office to make continuing

disclosure of all matters requested herein up to and during the Trial of the charges
against the Defendant.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, E = &
CZmE &
Do L =
COpeeBrcks—~ T T2
' ' —=]. T O
ORRIE E. WEST €2 2™ 5
FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT T o, 2
PUBLIC DEFENDER g s =
s

7~
4

DATED: May 20, 2014
CONWAY, SOUTH CAROLINA

it



STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA
COUNTY OF HORRY

State of South Carolina,

VS.

Quartis Naquan Hemingway ,

Defendant.

) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
) FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
3
) INDICTMENTS: 2014-GS-26-04212
) ’ 2014-GS-26-04214
)
)
;
) VERDICT FORM
) AS TO MARIO ALDAN
)
)
)
)
I
Armed Robbery

We the Jury find by unanimous consent that Defendant Quartis Naquan

Hemingway is:

Hemingway is

Not Guilty <2
% 5Oz O3,
Guilt - N
_ y W ‘21:
) v
X
o .. T
I : o8
Kidnapping
We the Jury find by unanimous consent that Defendant Quartis Naquan
Not Guilty
v Guilty
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF GENERAL SESSIONS
A ) FIFTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF HORRY )
)
) INDICTMENTS: 2014-GS-26-04213
) ' 2014-GS-26-04215
State of South Carolina, )
)
)
VS. )
) . VERDICT FORM
) AS TO ALEJANDRINA
) MORALES-GONZALES
Quartis Naquan Hemingway , )
: )
Defendant. )
)
|
Armed Robber
We the Jury find by unanimous consent that Defendant Quartis Naguan
Hemingway is:
Not Guilty s s
m= = ?{':
__\l_ Guilty S
GE W0 T
e =1
pRE -
= X F
I Ty
EAR >
S Y
Kidnapping - -
—r.!-';
We the Jury find by unanimous consent that Defendant Quartis P@&u@n §
Hemingway is S

_ v~ Guily

Not Guilty
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Foreman Signature

, 2015
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Date: MON

THE VERDICT MUST BE UNANIMOUS

PLEASE NOTIFY THE BALIFF UPON REACHING A VERDICT |

.
D
TURSY LN

20ISHAY 29 PMi2: 39

MELEN Hugl s
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